THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY

BYLAWS 0110/page 1 of 1 Identification

0110 IDENTIFICATION

<u>Name</u>

The official name of the Board of Education shall be "The Board of Education of South Orange and Maplewood in the County of Essex."

Purpose

The Board of Education exists for the purpose of providing a thorough and efficient system of free public education to regular education students (3 to 20 years of age) in Pre-kindergarten grades 1-through Grade 12, and to Special Services students (3 to 21 years of age) who are domiciled to regular education students (over 5 and under 20 years of age) in Kindergarten through Grade 12, and to Special Services students (3 to 21 years of age) who are domiciled in the South Orange and Maplewood School District.

Composition

The South Orange and Maplewood School District is comprised of all the area within the municipal boundaries of South Orange and Maplewood.

Classification

The school district shall be classified as a Type II district.

Address

The address of the Board of Education shall be: 525 Academy Street, Maplewood, New Jersey 07040-1311.

N.J.S.A. 18A:8-1; 18A:9-2; 18A:9-3; 18A:10-2 N.J.S.A. 18A:13-2; 18A:13-3

Cross Reference: 0143.1

Initial Adoption:	April 2, 2001
First Reading:	March 12, 2001June 22, 2020
Second Reading:	March 19, 2001July 20, 2020
Adopted:	April 2, 2001 Latest Adoption:

Formatted: High	light
Formatted: High	light
Formatted: Strik	ethrough
Formatted: High	light
Formatted: High	light